## Change the Future

a fund-gathering event to benefit the Greater Cleveland Chapter of Child Evangelism Fellowship of Ohio, Inc

Saturday October 19, 2024 6:00 pm

A matching funds grant will DOUBLE the first \$5,000 in donations!

"What you believe by the time you are 13 is what you will die believing"\*

"After the age of 19 the probability of someone accepting Christ drops to just 6%"\*

There are over 180,000 elementary and middle school age children in Cuyahoga and Lorain counties – and we can reach them IN their local public school!

Together we can change the future!

The Greater Cleveland chapter of <u>Child Evangelism Fellowship of Ohio</u>, <u>Inc<sup>TM</sup></u> is seeking Sponsors for its annual fund-gathering event to be held on Saturday, October 19, 2024 at the Middleburg Heights Community Center (16000 Bagley Rd, Middleburg Hts, OH 44130).

<u>Child Evangelism Fellowship<sup>TM</sup></u> (<u>CEF<sup>TM</sup></u>) is a Bible-centered organization composed of born-again believers whose purpose is to evangelize boys and girls with the Gospel of the Lord Jesus Christ and to establish (disciple) them in the Word of God and in a local church for Christian living.

Our 2024 event is seeking to inspire others to join with us in our efforts to change the future for the more than 180,000 Cuyahoga and Lorain County public school students.

- Our ministry vision is to reach Every Child, Every Nation, Every Day
- One of the main goals of our local chapter is to see a Good News Club (or GNC) within every public elementary school in Cuyahoga and Lorain counties (over 200 schools)

In order to reach our goal, we need help! Our fundraising efforts this year will assist us in hiring a new staff member and locating, training, and establishing after school Good News Club teams to reach the children. Your investment of only \$300 will sponsor a table of guests that will be presented with ways to become involved in changing the lives of children in their own communities!

If you are willing to make it possible for others to hear about the opportunities to change the future of children in Cuyahoga and Lorain counties, please fill out and return the enclosed Sponsorship form and donation to CEF Greater Cleveland by October 1, 2024.

A matching funds grant will double the first \$5,000 in donations on Oct 19<sup>th</sup>!

Thank you for your consideration!

I want to **SPONSOR** a table for the CEF Greater fund-gathering event on Saturday, Oct 19<sup>th</sup>!

\_\_\_\_\_ I will Sponsor \_\_\_\_\_ table(s) of 8 for \$300 each.

\_\_\_\_\_ I will additionally participate by filling \_\_\_\_\_ table(s) of 8 so my attendees can hear about the work of Child Evangelism Fellowship of Greater Cleveland.

NAME		
BUSINESS/ORAGNIZATION		
ADDRESS		
EMAIL	PHONE	
Return this slip and payment to: CEF Greater Cleveland		

PO Box 30124 Middleburg Hts, OH 44130

www.cefgreatercleveland.org